## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Kyu-pil LEE			05/29/1997
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,			
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, PALDAL-GU		
City:	City: SUWON-CITY, KYUNGKI-DO		
State/Country: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF			
	S Total: 1		
[			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 61626		670	
	0102	072	
		072	
	DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (613)591-814	8	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	DATA (613)591-814 613-599-9539	8	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (613)591-814 613-599-9539 ipadmin@mos	8 said.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (613)591-814 613-599-9539 ipadmin@mos	8	l be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (613)591-814 613-599-9539 ipadmin@mos	8 said.com	l be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	DATA (613)591-814 613-599-9539 ipadmin@mos	8 said.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> nnologies Incorporated	l be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA (613)591-814 613-599-9539 ipadmin@mos oe sent to the e-mail MOSAID Tech	8 said.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> nnologies Incorporated	l be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (613)591-814 613-599-9539 ipadmin@mos <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> MOSAID Tech 11 Hines Roa Suite 203	8 said.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> nnologies Incorporated	l be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (613)591-814 613-599-9539 ipadmin@mos be sent to the e-mail MOSAID Tech 11 Hines Roa Suite 203 Ottawa, ONT/	8 said.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> nnologies Incorporated d	l be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (613)591-814 613-599-9539 ipadmin@mos be sent to the e-mail MOSAID Tech 11 Hines Roa Suite 203 Ottawa, ONT/	8 said.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> nnologies Incorporated d ARIO K2K 2X1	/ be sent

Attorney Docket No. 5649-304

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, Kyu-pil Lee. a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 606-501, Hyoja-chon. 308. Seohyun-dong. Pundang-gu, Seongnam-city, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea:

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor of certain new and useful improvements in INTEGRATED CIRCUIT MEMORY DEVICES WITH HIGH AND LOW DOPANT CONCENTRATION REGIONS OF DIFFERENT DIFFUSIVITIES AND RELATED METHODS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. I hereby authorize and request Bell, Seltzer, Park & Gibson, P.A., to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 08/854,874\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed 5/12/97\_\_\_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known, and

WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation having a principal place of business at 416 Mactan-dong. Paldal-gu. Suwon-city. Kyungki-do. Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countrics;

NOW, THEREFORE. To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part. or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 8818 FRAME: 0979



I hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to the invention and application shove-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said investion, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 2.2 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_. 1927.

Kyu-pil Lee (SFAL)

Witnessed by:

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

\$

RECORDED: 11/26/1997

PATENT REEL: 8818 FRAME: 0980

> PATENT REEL: 027932 FRAME: 0580

**RECORDED: 03/27/2012**